
Pediatric Program of The Elizabeth Hospice Care
  TeamOur highly skilled Pediatric Team is committed to providing 

an extraordinary level of care to patients and their families.

George Delgado, MD, FAAFP
Chief Medical Officer,  
Board Certified in Hospice  
and Palliative Care
George.Delgado@ehospice.org
760.737.2050 x 2608

Sara Halperin, RN, MSN
Director of Pediatric Program
Sara.Halperin@ehospice.org
760.412.1693

Bonnie Davis, MD
Hospice Physician
Bonnie.Davis@ehospice.org

Dannie Julio, FNP
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner
Dannie.Julio@ehospice.org

Cheyenne Alcon, RN, BSN
RN Case Manager
Cheyenne.Alcon@ehospice.org

Caitlin Collins, RN, BSN
RN Case Manager
Caitlin.Collins@ehospice.org

Tylie Schuldt, RN, BSN
RN Case Manager
Tylie.Schuldt@ehospice.org

Heather Hummel, LVN
Team LVN
Heather.Hummel@ehospice.org

Sharon Lao, M.DIV, BBC
Spiritual Counselor 
Board Certified Chaplain
Sharon.Lao@ehospice.org

Heather Shadley-Tovar, MSW, LCSW
Licensed Clinical Social Worker
Heather.Shadley-Tovar@ehospice.org

Amy Obrist, MDiv
Spiritual Counselor
Amy.Obrist@ehospice.org

Jennifer Bustillos, LVN
Team LVN
Jennifer.Bustillos@ehospice.org

Mary Ann Crall, CCLS
Certified Child Life Specialist
MaryAnn.Crall@ehospice.org

Marvel Hitson, M.DIV
Spiritual Counselor
Marvel.Hitson@ehospice.org 

Caitlin Flaherty, CCMT, HHP
Certified Pediatric Massage Therapist
Caitlin.Flaherty@ehospice.org

Kelly Gehlhaar, MSW, LCSW
Art Therapist
Kelly.Gehlhaar@ehospice.org 

Jennifer Fields, LVN
Patient Care Coordinator
Jennifer.Fields@ehospice.org

For more information, call 833.349.2056 (toll free) or visit elizabethhospice.org


